

Document 2014 1071

Book 2014 Page 1071 Type 06 009 Pages 5 Date 5/06/2014 Time 11:27 AM Rec Amt \$27.00

ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK



	Preparer <u>Todd G.</u> Name	Nielsen	. 211 N. I	Mañle St	Creston.	T.A	50801		<u> 1-782-700</u> 7	7
1	Name		Street Add	resŝ	City		State	Zip	Phone	
	Return Document To:	Todd G.	Nielsen,	Maple S	St., Creston,	IA	50801			

AFFIDAVIT IN LIEU OF SURRENDER OF TITLE PURSUANT TO IOWA CODE SECTION 435.26B

		PART A - OWNE	RINFORMATION				
Full Legal Name	e - Owner #1 : <u>Jason</u> First	Midd	Berry Me Le	, .			
Residence	Address 210 West No	orth St., Wint	erset	Madison 1	TA 50273		
(Business	Address if organization)	Address	City	County Stat	e Zip Code		
Mailing Add	dress 210 West Nort	h St.	Winterset_	Madison.	A 50273		
		Address	City	County Stat			
Iowa DL #	or lows ID#	Та	x Identification #				
10114 04 11	or lowa ID #(If ii	ndividual)		(If organization	(If organization)		
Full Legal Name	e - Owner #2:						
•	First	Midd	tle La	st			
Residence	Address						
(Business	Address if organization)	Address	City	County Stat	e Zip Code		
Mailing Add	dress:						
		Address	City	County Stat	e Zip Code		
lowa DL#	or lowa ID#	Ta	x Identification #				
		idividual)		(If organization	(If organization)		
f there are addi	tional owners, attach a separ	ate page to this affida	vit listing the owner informa	tion required above			
	PART B - DE	SCRIPTION OF MAN	UFACTURED OR MOBILE	HOME			
2005	Highland	Classic	ни-11738А н	U-11738B			
Year	Make	Model	Serial Number (or other	r unique identifying nu	mber)		



PAR	TC-STATEMEN	T OF OWNERSHIP,	LIENS, EN	icumbrances, c	R SECURIT	Y INTEREST	S
Owner(s) has/have	litle or interest in th	e manufactured or m	obile hom	e described in Part	B of this affid	avit ("the Hon	ne") as follows:
Owner is fe	e title hold	<u>ler to real e</u>	state	the home is	affixed	l to subj	ect to
a mortgage	in favor of	Wells Fargo	Bank.	•			
Following is a comp Home. If none, so st		ames and addresses	of all perso	ons having a lien, e	ncumbrance,	or security in	terest in the
Name	Mailir	ng Address (Address	City, State	e, Zip)		Interest I	Held
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.	203 W. 3rd	St., Davenpo	rt, IA	52801		ien Hôld agee	er/
affidavit listing the non-	ame of each person	e a lien, encumbranc n holding the interest NG VALIDITY OF TI	the perso	n's mailing address	, and the nat	ure of the inte	rest held.
* * *		f (i) any other claim, I y of title of the Home		, ,			information that
, ,	• •	ther claims, liens, or e y of title of the Home		-			
	PART	E - PERSON FROM	WHOM P	URCHASED OR A	CQUIRED		
The owner(s) purcha	ased the Home from	n the following:					
Name: Sunrise	Housing, I	nc.					
1/27/	U 65 Ta	T-11 - TTA	50106				
Address:	Street	wa Falls, IA	50126 City		County	Stat	te Zip Code
Date of purchase/ac	02/00	/06		of purchase/acquisi	Torro	Falls,	•
Date of parendooras		DARTI	- TITLE				
title of the land upon other encumbrances	which the Home is on the land upon	inion by an attorney list situated. The opinion which the Home is situated to be construed to be	censed to n states th uated and	practice law in this e names of the own notes the encumbr	ers and hold	ers of mortga	ges, liens, or
	PART	G - LOCATION OF	MANUFAC	TURED OR MOBI	LE HONE		
The Home is located	on real property d	escribed in the attorn	ey title opi	nion referenced in I	Part Fand:		
Has been		tured home communi state by being placed rolls.					·
THIS PART TO BE	ENDORSED BY TI	HE CITY OR COUNT	Y ASSES	SOR:			

REC MVDMR APR 21 2014

Printed Name of City or County Assessor



PART H - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ENDORSEMENT

The department has searched its records and certifies (i) there is no record of a certificate of title, (ii) no record of any ownership interest contrary to the ownership interest asserted by the owner(s), (iv) no lien, encumbrance, or security interest contrary to those specified by the owner(s) for the Home.

Signature of Department Representative

Date

Printed Name of Department Representation

PART I – STATEMENT OF TITLE SEARCH

After diligently searching for the same, the owner(s) has/have been unable to locate and produce a manufacturer's certificate of origin or a certificate of title for the Home.

Owner(s) has/have no knowledge that a certificate of title has previously been issued or surrendered for the Home.

PART J. EXECUTIO	IN BY OWNERS
State of lowa)	
County of Madison)	
I(we) the undersigned, being first duly sworn (or affirme knowledge that all the preceding information set out in	
Yasa Bevar	
Owher #1 Jason Bërry	Owner #2
Printed Name	Printed Name
Additional owners (if applicable): Signature	Signature
Printed Name	Printed Name
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on Jason Berry	3 , 20 14 , by
TODD G. NIELSEN Commission Number 15334 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 28, 2016	Tod' G. Nielsen, Notary Public

Official Seal:

ARNOLD O. KENYON III TODD G. NIELSEN

KENYON & NIELSEN, P.C. ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

211 N. MAPLE STREET CRESTON, IOWA 50801

AREA CODE 641 TELEPHONE 782-7007 FAX 782-6795

KenyonandNielsenLaw.com

April 2, 2014

Title Opinion
Pursuant to Affidavit In
Lieu of Surrender of Title
435.26B

Re: 210 W. North St., Winterset, IA

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

I have examined an Abstract of Title certified by Madison County Abstract Company, covering the following described property located in Madison County, Iowa, to-wit:

Lot Two (2) and the East Ten (10) feet of Lot Three (3) in Block Six (6) of the Original Town of Winterset, Madison County, Iowa

Based entirely upon such abstract examination, I am of the opinion that title of said property is vested in **Jason Berry**, and further subject to the following:

- 1. MORTGAGE: Entry Numbered 42 of the Abstract shows a Real Estate Mortgage from Jason Berry, a single person in the amount of \$88,300.00 given to and held of record by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. dated February 9, 2006, and recorded February 16, 2006, in Book 2006 at Page 628 of the records of the Madison County Recorder which is a first lien on the above-described property.
- 2. MANUFACTURED HOME AFFIDAVIT OF FIXATIOIN: Entry Numbered 44 of the Abstract shows a Manufactured Home Affidavit of Affixation from Jason Berry, a single person to the Public dated February 9, 2006, and filed February 16, 2006, in Book 2006 at Page 630 of the records of the Madison County Recorder. Said Affidavit states by Jason Berry that the home is in compliance with all rules and regulations associated with said Manufactured Home.
- 3. **FIRE ORDINANCE:** Entry Numbered 37 of the Abstract shows a Fire Ordinance for the City of Winterset, dated March 4, 1968 and recorded March 6, 1968 in Deed Record 39 at

Page 95 of the records of the Madison County Recorder. Said Ordinance #184 provides that the real estate shown in the caption hereof, and other land, is included in a Fire District.

- 4. AMENDED ZONING AND SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE: Entry Numbered 38 of the Abstract shows an Amended Zoning and Subdivision Ordinance, dated June 17, 2002 and recorded March 3, 2003, in Book 2003 at Page 1290 of the records of the Madison County Recorder. Ordinance No. 499, an Ordinance adopting the amended Zoning and Subdivision Ordinances for the City of Winterset to be known as Chapters 10 and 12 of the Winterset Municipal Code, repeals and supercedes all previous Zoning and Subdivision regulations. Chapter 10, recorded in the Office of the Recorder in Book 2003, Page 328, relates to the division of land and establishes the area of view. Provides that this chapter shall apply to all proposed plats within two miles of Winterset's City Limits. Copies of the Zoning and Subdivision regulations and copies of the Zoning District map are on file and available for public inspection in the office of the Zoning Administrator, City Hall, City of Winterset, Iowa.
- 5. **REAL ESTATE TAXES:** The Treasurer's records show that the taxes are paid.

Very truly yours,

KENYON &NIELSEN, P.C.

Todd G. Nielsen

TGN/tdw